





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

REGIONAL	MEMORA	ANDUM
----------	--------	-------

ORD No. ______, s. 2023

TO : Schools Division Superintendents

FROM : WILFREDO E. CABRAL, CESO III

Regional Director

SUBJECT: Invitation to the National Coffee, Cacao and Coconut

(CoCaNut) Congress 2023

DATE: November 6, 2023

- 1. Pursuant to the attached DepEd Memorandum No. OASOPS No. 2023-188 dated September 21, 2023 from Atty, Revsee A. Escobedo, Undersecretary for Operations, re: the National Coffee, Cacau and Coconut (CoCaNut) Congress 2023, the conduct of the said event is on November 8-10, 2023 at the Iloilo Convention Center, Iloilo City, for appropriate action subject to strict adherence to the no disruption of classes and no collection policies.
- 2. Relative to this, interested participants of this voluntary event may coordinate with the event secretariat through telephone at (+6333) 333-1111 local 813, (+6333) 315-2216 or at this email address cocanut2023@gmail.com
- 3. Also attached is the CoCaNut Congress Briefer, for reference.
- 4. For wide dissemination.



Misamis St., Bago Bantay, Quezon City
Email Address: ncr@deped.gov.ph
Website: http://www.depedncr.com.ph

Doc. Ref. Code	RO-ORD-F005	Rev	00
Effectivity	01.26.23	Page	1 of 1

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

OPERATIONS

OASOPS No. 2023-188

MEMORANDUM

TO

ALL REGIONAL DIRECTORS

ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

FROM

Atty. REVSEE A. ESCQBEDO

Under secretary for Operations

FRANCIS CESAR B. BRINGAS
Assistant Secretary for Operations

SUBJECT

Invitation to the National Coffee, Cacao, and Coconut

(CoCaNut) Congress 2023

DATE

September 21, 2023

This Office respectfully endorses the attached email letter from the National Coffee, Cacao, and Coconut (CoCaNut) Congress 2023 Secretariat, dated September 15, 2023, regarding their invitation to the National CoCaNut Congress 2023, which will be held on November 8-10, 2023, at the Iloilo Convention Center, Iloilo City.

For further inquiries and concerns regarding the **voluntary event**, kindly contact the event secretariat through telephone at (+6333) 333-1111 loc. 813/(+6333) 315-2216 or email at cocanut2023@gmail.com. For further information, kindly see attached file.

For wide dissemination and appropriate action.

Copy Furnished: NATIONAL COCANUT CONGRESS 2023 SECRETARIAT cocanut2023@gmail.com